Page 1 of 7
KBV21i and KBV40i Key Operated Boiler Blowdown Valve
TI-P405-47
EMM Issue 3
KBV21i and KBV40i
Key Operated Boiler Blowdown Valves
Description
The key operated boiler blowdown valve consists of a carbon steel reduced bore ball valve with carbon reinforced PTFE seats and a

How to specify
DN40 key operated boiler blowdown valve, flanged PN40 with carbon reinforced seats and stainless steel key.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN40 KBV21i key operated boiler blowdown valve having PN40 (F4) flanged connections.
TI-P405-47
EMM Issue 3
Page 4 of 7
KBV21i and KBV40i Key Operated Boiler Blowdown Valve
Valve size Flange A B C D E F Weight
DN25 (1")
PN40 (F4) 125
(4.9)
119
(4.7)
35
(1.4)
19
(0.75)
3.9
(8.6)
PN40 BS 165
(6.5)
119
(4.7)
35
(1.4)
19
(0.75)
4.1
(9)
Class 300 165
(6.5)
119
(4.7)
35
(1.4)
19
(0.75)
4.3
(9.5)
DN32 (1¼")
PN40 (F4) 130
(5.1)
130
(5.1)
35
(1.4)
25
(0.9)
5.3
(11.7)
PN40 BS 178
(7)
130
(5.1)
35
(1.4)
25
(0.9)
5.7
(12.6)
Class 300 178
(7)
130
(5.1)
35
(1.4)
25
(0.9)
5.5
(12.1)
DN40 (1½")
PN40 (F4) 140